PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2876534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAVISANKAR V. PUDIPEDDI	01/03/2008
VISHAL V. GHOTGE	01/02/2008
SAROSH C. HAVEWALA	01/02/2008
RAVINDER S. THIND	01/02/2008
MARK J. ZBIKOWSKI	01/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13901997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: rpricefischer@bakerlaw.com **Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP**

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100983.000063
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROZELL PRICE FISCHER
SIGNATURE:	/Rozell Price Fischer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=100983.000063 Assignment from Parent (5)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032991 FRAME: 0513 502829938

source=100983.000063 Assignment from Parent (5)#page2.tif source=100983.000063 Assignment from Parent (5)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032991 FRAME: 0514

MS Docket No. 317519.02 (OC Docket No. MSFT127850)

<u>PATENT ASSIGNMENT</u>

I/WE, Ravisankar V. Pudipeddi, Vishal V. Ghotge, Sarosh C. Havewala, Ravinder S. Thind, and Mark J. Zbikowski ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION 1") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "EXTENDING CLUSTER ALLOCATIONS IN AN EXTENSIBLE FILE SYSTEM," ("APPLICATION 1") which was filed on May 23, 2006, and was given U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/802,922, and have invented subject matter disclosed ("INVENTION 2") and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Extending Cluster Allocations in an Extensible File System" ("APPLICATION 2"), which was filed on May 23, 2007, and was given U.S. Patent Application No. 11/752,872;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in INVENTION 1 and INVENTION 2 and APPLICATION 1 and APPLICATION 2 (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of APPLICATION 1 and APPLICATION 2 (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to APPLICATION 1 and APPLICATION 2 (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

1/3/2008	PVRavisalva
Date	Ravisankar V. Pudipeddi
Date	Vishal V. Chotge
Pate	Sarosh C. Havewala
Date	Ravinder S. Thind
Date	Mark J. Zbikowski
MAU:trum	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 032991 FRAME: 0515

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Ravisankar V. Pudipeddi, Vishal V. Ghotge, Sarosh C. Havewaia, Ravinder S. Thind, and Mark J. Zbikowski ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION 1") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "EXTENDING CLUSTER ALLOCATIONS IN AN EXTENSIBLE FILE SYSTEM," ("APPLICATION 1") which was filed on May 23, 2006, and was given U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/802,922, and have invented subject matter disclosed ("INVENTION 2") and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Extending Cluster Allocations in an Extensible File System" ("APPLICATION 2"), which was filed on May 23, 2007, and was given U.S. Patent Application No. 11/752,872;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in INVENTION 1 and INVENTION 2 and APPLICATION 1 and APPLICATION 2 (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of APPLICATION 1 and APPLICATION 2 (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to APPLICATION 1 and APPLICATION 2 (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

ded	
Date	the state of the s
1/2/2008	Ravisankar V. Pudipeddi
Date	50×
•	Vishal V. Ghotge
1/2/2008 Date	Berewendo
11010000	Sarosh C. Havewala
Darig Land	
	Ravinder S. Thind
Date	CONTRACTOR
MAU:tmm	Mark J. Zbikowski

Page 1 of 1

Meptutagiem; Me erra no iltigat

MS Docket No. 317519.02 (OC Docket No. MSFT127850)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

3

I/WE, Ravisankar V. Pudipeddi, Vishal V. Ghotge, Sarosh C. Havewala, Ravinder S. Thind, and Mark J. Zbikowski ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION 1") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "EXTENDING CLUSTER ALLOCATIONS IN AN EXTENSIBLE FILE SYSTEM," ("APPLICATION 1") which was filed on May 23, 2006, and was given U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/802,922, and have invented subject matter disclosed ("INVENTION 2") and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Extending Cluster Allocations in an Extensible File System" ("APPLICATION 2"), which was filed on May 23, 2007, and was given U.S. Patent Application No. 11/752,872;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in INVENTION 1 and INVENTION 2 and APPLICATION 1 and APPLICATION 2 (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of APPLICATION 1 and APPLICATION 2 (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to APPLICATION 1 and APPLICATION 2 (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Date	Ravisankar V. Pudipeddi
Date	Vishal V. Ghotge
Date	Sarosh C. Havewala
Date	Ravinder S. Thind
<u> </u>	Mark J. Zbikowski

Pane Infl

PATENT REEL: 032991 FRAME: 0517

RECORDED: 05/29/2014

MAU:umm